PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3903170

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/06/2013	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SOMAXON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	03/06/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PERNIX SLEEP, INC.	
Street Address:	10 NORTH PARK PLACE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 201	
City:	MORRISTOWN	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07960	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14789911
Application Number:	13898364
Application Number:	14045645

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Imurphy@dsiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: SERVILLA WHITNEY LLC
Address Line 1: 33 WOOD AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: SUITE 830

Address Line 4: ISELIN, NEW JERSEY 08830

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PTX0015-04CT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RORY P. ALEGRIA

SIGNATURE: /Rory P. Alegria, Reg. 66947/

DATE SIGNED: 06/06/2016

Total Attachments: 3 source=00604897#page1.tif

PATENT 503856521 REEL: 038813 FRAME: 0079

source=00604897#page2.tif source=00604897#page3.tif



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PERNIX ACQUISITION CORP. I", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SOMAXON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC." UNDER THE NAME
OF "PERNIX SLEEP, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE SIXTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2013, AT 1:41
O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3693174 8100M

130281779

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTYCATION: 0263419

DATE: 03-06-13

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:41 PM 03/06/2013
FILED 01:41 PM 03/06/2013
SRV 130281779 - 3693174 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

PERNIX ACQUISITION CORP. I, (a Delaware corporation)

with and into

SOMAXON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a Delaware corporation

Pursuant to Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), the undersigned does hereby certify:

- 1. The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations are:
 - a. Pernix Acquisition Corp. I, a Delaware corporation ("Merger Sub"); and
 - b. Somaxon Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Somaxon").
- An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 251(c) of the DGCL.
- 3. Pursuant to the Merger Agreement dated December 10, 2012, the Merger Sub will merge with and into Somaxon (the "Merger"), with Somaxon being the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"). The name will be amended to Pernix Sleep,
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation as in effect immediately prior to the Merger is hereby amended and restated so as to read in its entirety as set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto, until thereafter duly amended in accordance with its terms and the DGCL.
- The executed Merger Agreement pursuant to which the Merger is being consummated is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation. The address of the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation is 10003 Woodloch Forest Drive. The Woodlands, Texas 77380.
- 6: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without charge, to any stockholder of either of the constituent corporations.
- The Merger shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Corporation has caused its duly authorized officer to execute and deliver this Certificate of Merger as of March £, 2013.

8Y: ___

Cooper C. Collins

President and Chief Executive Officer

12

SIGNATURE PAGE - CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

9025869v.2